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£7— (5) O—RYa—LI7HT5—I2&B
FEAFRPERVEERDAERRE (FRIEE)
FL 1%
SPM Al Ca Ti Vv Cr Mn Fe /n As Cd Sb Pb Bi
wg/m’| ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m* | ng/m’ | ng/m’ [ ng/m’ | ng/m* | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ [ ng/m’ | ng/m’| ng/m’
H29. 4| 10.5 13 40 4.7 1.0 [0.32 1 1.9 70 16 0.63 0.055 10.23 | 2.3 0.050
5] 9.3 200 56 9.8 1.9 (0.44 ] 3.9 120 14 0.68 0.057 10.27 | 2.3 0.062
6] 6.1 29 16 2.0 1.8 [0.18 | 1.3 34 6.4 0.28 0.030 10.17 | 1.6 0.035
71 1.4 24 11 1.8 2.8 10.25 [ 1.6 34 10 0.52 0.048 10.32 | 2.0 0.073
8] 5.1 16 8 1.1 10.8910.10 |0.73 20 5.0 0.23 0.018 10.11 ]10.63 0.021
9] 4.9 28 14 1.7 10.7210.28 | 1.5 39 14 0.39 0.055 10.24 | 1.6 0.042
10] 6.9 21 13 1.8 [0.3810.15 | 1.1 30 15 0.35 0.036 10.17 | 1.3 0.028
11 7.2 23 13 1.8 1 0.36 | 0.2 1.3 32 33 0.58 0.062 | 0.3 2.2 0.047
121 5.9 13 10 1.3 10.1910.20 | 1.1 23 35 0.42 0.046 10.24 | 2.4 0.039
H30. 1| 7.9 22 12 1.9 10.2210.28 | 1.3 29 45 0.63 0.057 10.22 | 2.7 0.057
2] 8.5 33 18 2.6 10.42 ({0.30 | 1.3 33 36 0. 51 0.045 10.20 | 2.3 0.080
3] 10.9 65 39 4.6 1.1 [0.49 | 2.2 68 37 0.97 0.086 [0.28 | 3.6 0.079
| RIE | 49 13 77 | 11 | 019 | 010 | 0.73 20 5.0 0.23 0018 | 011 | 063 0.021
= 10.9 200 56 9.8 2.8 0.49 3.9 120 45 0.97 0.086 0.33 3.6 0.080
i) 75 46 21 2.9 1.0 0.27 1.6 44 22 0.52 0.050 0.23 2.1 0.051
JBJII
SPM Al Ca Ti V Cr Mn Fe n As Cd Sb Pb Bi
ug/m3 n,g/m3 ng/m3 ng/m3 nw ng/m° Lg/m3 ng/m3 ng/m3 ng/m3 ng/m3 nﬂ ng/m’ | ng/m°
H29. 4]11.4 [ 270 130 16 0.79 [0.67 | 3.3 150 14 0.6/ 0.065 [0.30 | 2.9 0.044
5] 2.3 83 35 4.9 10.33 |0.21 1.1 52 2.3 0.25 0.014 [0.075] 0.73 ] 0.013
6] 2.3 22 14 1.6 10.19 [0.20 |0.52 20 2.5 0.14 0.011 0.074[ 0.72 | 0.010
7] 4.2 29 20 2.1 10.28 10.25 [0.60 26 2.8 0.20 0.019 [0.11 10.76 ] 0.017
8] 3.1 22 17 1.7 10.16 [0.20 ]0.42 19 2.1 0.084 0.006 [0.094] 0.21 | 0.0098
9] 4.4 41 31 3.9 10.19 10.29 [ 1.5 37 3.8 0.19 0.020 [(0.14 1 0.70] 0.014
10] 8.4 75 50 6.0 10.26 10.50 [ 1.7 63 8.5 0.24 0.027 [0.30 | 1.1 0.017
111 9.9 80 54 5.8 10.30 |0.61 1.7 12 11 0.78 0.053 [0.26 | 2.5 0.043
121 11.3 39 51 4.0 10.34 |0.41 1.3 43 24 0.41 0.042 [0.26 | 2.0 0.038
H30. 1/14.1 64 66 5.8 10.35 10.56 [ 2.0 64 28 0.69 0.066 [0.30 | 3.2 0.066
2114.0 73 81 6.2 10.39 10.65 [ 1.9 64 25 0.53 0.054 [0.30 | 2.7 0.065
3]119.5 | 460 310 29 1.00 | 1.03 [ 6.2 240 25 1.0 0.086 [0.39 | 3.8 0.079
(BIE| 23 | 22 14 | 16 | 02 | 02 | 04 19 2.1 0084 | 0006 | 0074 | 021 | 00098
&= | 195 | 460 | 310 | 29 10 |10 |62 | 240 28 10 0086 | 039 | 38 0.079
F1 8.7 105 72 7.2 0.4 0.5 1.9 71 12 0.44 0.039 0.22 1.8 0.035
Il 2%
SPM Al Ca Ti V Cr Mn Fe n As Cd Sb Pb Bi
g g/m’| ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ [ ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’ | ng/m’| ng/m’ | ng/m’
H29. 4] 8.0 62 50 3.9 [ 1.4 10.58] 1.5 49 3.9 0.35 0.049 10.13 [2.0 0.021
51 8.9 280 91 11.3 1.1.8 0.61 1 3.0 150 3.8 0.49 0.034 (0.10 | 1.7 0.027
6] 7.9 54 33 2.5 129 10.72]1.1 54 4.0 0.25 0.023 10.10 [0.68 | 0.017
71 7.0 48 36 2.8 4.4 0.53 1 1.2 44 3.1 0.25 0.026 [0.12 10.85 0.022
8/ 5.6 30 29 1.8 10.89 [0.2410.70| 26 1.9 0.14 0.013 10.058[0.33 | 0.010
9] 7.1 59 37 2.0 1.0 1.8 1.7 46 4.4 0.30 0.036 [0.12 1 1.2 0.020
10] 4.9 35 36 2.4 10.46 [ 0.49 ] 1.0 32 5.3 0.17 0.023 10.091/0.92 | 0.023
111 5.8 47 43 3.0 10.44 1 0.50( 1.2 42 5.6 0.34 0.029 [0.11 1.3 0.027
121 5.8 44 40 2.9 10.39 [ 0.44] 1.2 45 9.2 0.37 0.040 10.32 [ 1.7 0.033
H30. 1] 6.2 46 39 3.4 10.44 1 0.46 [ 1.1 44 1.0 0.38 0.037 [0.34 | 1.4 0.038
21 6.7 50 38 3.2 10.41 10.38] 1.0 40 1.3 0.32 0.035 10.53 [ 1.3 0.027
3]110.3 | 110 12 5.6 10.90 | 0.79 [ 2.1 13 1.5 0.59 0.055 [0.18 | 2.3 0.049
| RIE | 49 | 30 29 18 | 039 | 024 | 070 26 19 0.1 0013 | 0058 | 033 | 0010
&5 | 103 | 280 | oi 11 44 1718 | 30 150 9.2 06 0055 | 053 | 23 0.049
1 7.0 72 45 3.7 1.3 0.63 1.4 54 5.2 0.3 0.033 0.18 1.3 0.026
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